

#### CONDITIONS OF REGISTRATION

This registration is granted subject to the following conditions, namely: —

- The promoter shall submit copy of license renewal. Fire scheme approval and draft conveyance deed within 90 days from the issuance of this registration;
- (ii) The promoter shall undertake to keep 100 percent amount realized from sale of Plats and recovery of outstanding installments from allottees in a separate account to be maintained in a schedule bank and such amount shall be drawn for payment of land cost, construction cost including EDC/IDC installments.
- (iii) The promoter shall inform to the revenue department for entry in record of ownership about the project land being literased and bonded for setting up of affordable group housing colony;
- (iv) The promoter shall enter into an agreement for sale with the allottees as prescribed by the Government.
- (v) The promoter shall after to execute and register a conveyance deed in favour of the alliettee or the association of the illottees of the unit/ apartment, plot or building as the case may be;
- (vi) The promoter shall convey/allow usage of cummon areas as per Rule 2(1)(f) of the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017;
- (vii) The promoter shall comply with the penvisions of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act 2016 and the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017 and regulations made thereunder and applicable in the State;
- (viii) The promoter shall not contravene the provisions of any other law for the time being in furre as applicable to the project.
- (ix) The promoter shall not contravene the terms and conditions of the bilateral agreement entered into with the DTCP. Haryana at the time of grant of license/ Change of Developer;
- (x) The promoter shall comply with all other terms and conditions as conveyed by the Authority.

### VALIDITY OF REGISTRATION

The registration shall be valid for the period commencing from December 2018 and ending with 31° March 2023 unless extended by the Authority in accordance with the Act and rules made thereunder subject to compliance of provisions of rule 5(1) of the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017.

#### REVOCATION OF REGISTRATION

If, the above-mentioned conditions are not fulfilled by the promoter, the Authority may take necessary action against the promoter including revoking the registration granted herein, as per the Act and the rules and regulations made thereunder. FORM 'REP-III' (See rule 5 (1))

## HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM



NO. RC/REP/HARERA/GGM/2018/ 33 DATE 07-12-2018

# PROVISIONAL REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE REAL ESTATE PROJECT

## GODREJ AIR PHASE-2

This registration is granted under section 5 of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 to the following project under project registration number

as mentioned above

LAND OWNERS - BRIDE AND

S.N.	Name Name	Land Detail
1	Oscar Land & Hirusing Private Limited	1/2 <sup>nd</sup> share of 9 Kanal   Maria
2	Acme Buildwall Private Limited	
1	Cracy land Abounny Pyr Ltd	1/4° share of 3 Karai 1 Maria = 1/18° share of 1° Muria
4.	Elegan land & Housing private Lamined	7/8" state of 2 Kanel 13 Maria 19 Kanel 13 Maria
5	Merlin land & Housing Pvt. Ltd	
6	Mr. Arand Parkath, Mr. Ashwani Kumar & Mr. Rapal	29 Kanal 7 Marja + 1/2th share of 9 Kanal 1 Marja 24 Kanal 13 Marja
2)	N.M. Beatston Por. Ltd. (Its share of land has been transferred to Oero Infrastructure Por. Ltd.)	3-4th share of 3 Karul 1 Marta + 33'(38th share of 10 Marta 1-8th share of 2 Karul 13 Marta
	COLLABORATOR DE	VELOPER: MAIN PROMOTER
1.	Godon Developers & Propumes LLF (Char-	rge of Developer Vide to LC-2374-PA(SN)-2017/30006-1003 r in the literate i. e Oeria Infrastructure Pot. Ltd.)
	PARTICULARS OF TH	E PROMOTER 9: DEVELOPER
		THE RESERVE THE PERSON OF THE PARTY AND THE
5.N.	Particular	Detail
5.N.		Detail
1	Particular	Detail Godes Developers & Properties LLP Godes One, St. Floor, Presidenting, Eastern Express Highway
	Particular Name	Detail Großer Developers & Properties LLP Großer One, 3º Floor, Proparangar, Eastern Express Highway Vikhroh (East) Maribia Muribia City, Meharadora - 4000/20 3º Floor, UM House, Tower A, Plot No. 15, Sector - 4
1	Particular Name Raginismed Address	Detail Goding Developers & Properties LLP Goding One, 5º Floor, Propinhanagar, Eastern Express Highwa Valurio (East) Marithas (Marithas City, Meharzashira - 400078 J* Floor, UM House, Tower A. Plot No. 35, Sectio – 4 Caragrant, Baryana
2	Particular Name Registered Address Lincal Address	Detail Gridne Developers & Proporties LLP Gridne One, 5th Floor, Procishanagar, Eastern Express Highway Vikhroh (East) Marisha Marisha City, Maharashara - 400076 3rt Floor, UM House, Tower A. Plot No. 35, Sector – & Gartagram, Haryana AAB-7985
2	Particular Name Registered Address Local Address CIN	Detail  Goding Developers & Properties LLP  Goding One, ** Floor, Propulsingar, Eastern Expense Highway  Volkmon Edatu Martina Martina City, Maharashira - 400076  3rt Floor, UM House, Towert A. Plot No. 35. Section — 4  Carragram, Harvana  AAD-79057  AAD-79057  AAD-Floor, CARRAGRAM  AAD-79057  AAD-75057
2	Particular  Name Registered Address  Local Address  CIN PAN	Detail Goding Developers & Properties LLP Goding Developers & Properties LLP Goding One, 5º Bloor, Propalamagar, Eastern Express Highway vikhroh (East) Maribai Manthus City, Maharzahera - 400076 3º Floor, UM House, Tower A. Plot No. 35, Section — 8- Garagram, Haryana AAD-7907 AAOFG/TSAF AAOFG/TSAF
2 2 4 4 5	Particular  Name Registered Afdress  Local Address  CIN PAN Status  Module No.	Detail Goding Developers & Properties LLP Goding One, 5º Floor, Proporties LLP Goding One, 5º Floor, Proporties LLP Goding One, 5º Floor, Proporties Guiden Espesso Highway Vikhroh (East) Martibas Martibas City, Meharzashma - 400078 JP Floor, UM, House, Tower A, Plot No. 35, Sectio — 4: Garagnant, Harvana AAD-7907 AAOFG/3726F AAOFG/3726F AQONG (9000XE)035)
1 1 4 5	Particular  Name Regimered Address  Lucal Address  CIN PAN Strius	Detail Goding Developers & Properties LLP Goding Developers & Properties LLP Goding One, 5º Bloor, Propalaguagar, Eastern Express Highway vidatroh (East) Maribia Mandou City, Maharsahara - 400076 3º Floor, UM House, Tower A. Plot No. 35, Section — 84 Garagram, Harvana AAD-7907 AAOFG/TSAF AAOFG/TSAF

FINANCIAL BETAILS				
5.N.	Particular	Amount tin crows)		
L	Estimated Cint	112.4	_	
2	Amount spinit up to date	1	-	
3	Balance to be sport on the project	107.4		
4	Cont of infrastruction for the whole project area of 10 041 acres.	4961	$\forall$	
5	No of units sold		-	

This registration certificate is based on the which is annexed herewith.

Dated: 07.12.2018 Place: Gurugram



7 meters

14.85 met

(Dr. K.K. Khandelwal)

ma Real Estate Regulatory Authority Gurugram



